This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income is provided for informational purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of our results of operations for any future period.  In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the
transactions described in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income have been included.  Differences
could result from numerous factors, including competition in our business, changes to rates under Medicare and Medicaid reimbursement
programs, our ability to successfully attract residents to our communities, our ability to control operating expenses, changes in our capital
structure and other matters.  Consequently, actual future results are likely to be different from amounts presented in the unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated statement of income and such differences could be significant.

F-1

Edgar Filing: FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC - Form 8-K

9

FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

As Reported

Indiana
Communities

(A) Adjustments Pro forma
Revenues:
Senior living revenue $ 803,647 $ 12,949 $ � $ 816,596
Rehabilitation hospital revenue 78,235 � � 78,235
Institutional pharmacy revenue 57,824 � � 57,824
Management fee revenue 383 � 383
Reimbursed costs incurred on behalf of
managed communities 8,887 � � 8,887
Total revenues 948,976 12,949 � 961,925

Operating expenses:
Senior living wages and benefits 398,975 2,779 (201)(B) 401,553
Other senior living operating expenses 193,123 4,449 (81)(B) 197,490
Costs incurred on behalf of managed
communities 8,887 � � 8,887
Rehabilitation hospital expenses 70,798 � � 70,798
Institutional pharmacy expenses 56,003 � � 56,003
Rent expense 145,480 � � 145,480
General and administrative 42,242 803 (726)(C) 42,319
Depreciation and amortization 14,779 1,031 2,332(D) 18,142
Total operating expenses 930,287 9,062 1,324 940,673

Operating income 18,689 3,887 (1,324) 21,253
Interest, dividend and other income 1,017 � � 1,017
Interest and other expense (2,405) (2,044) (79)(E) (4,528)
Acquisition related costs (1,530) � � (1,530)
Equity in income of Affiliates Insurance
Company 111 � � 111
Gain on sale of available for sale securities
and extinguishment of debt 657 � � 657
Income from continuing operations before
income taxes 16,539 1,844 (1,403) 16,980
Provision for income taxes (1,006) � (58)(F) (1,064)

Income from continuing operations $ 15,533 $ 1,844 $ (1,461) $ 15,916

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic 40,294 7,245(G) 47,539

Weighted average shares outstanding -
diluted 43,169 7,245(G) 50,414

Basic income per share from continuing
operations $ 0.39 $ 0.33

Edgar Filing: FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC - Form 8-K

10

Diluted income per share from continuing
operations $ 0.38 $ 0.33

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income.

F-2

Edgar Filing: FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC - Form 8-K

11

FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income Adjustments for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011